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CALENDRIER UNIVERSITAIRE 2023-2024 – étudiants en programmes d’échange 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-2024 – Exchange programme students (for English version see on page 2) 

 
 

 
1er SEMESTRE 

Cours : du lundi 18 septembre au samedi 9 décembre 2023 

TD d’informatique, de mathématiques, de statistiques :     du lundi 18 septembre au samedi 9 décembre 2023  

TD de droit, d’économie, de gestion, d’information-communication : du lundi 2 octobre au samedi 9 décembre 2023 

Semaine de révisions (pas de cours pendant cette période) : du lundi 11 décembre au samedi 16 décembre 2023 

Examens :  du lundi 18 décembre au vendredi 22 décembre 2023 et du lundi 8 janvier au samedi 20 
janvier 2024 

 
       Vacances : du lundi 25 décembre 2023 au samedi 6 janvier 2024 

Jours fériés : mercredi 1er novembre, samedi 11 novembre 2023 
 
2ème SEMESTRE 

Cours : du lundi 22 janvier au samedi 13 avril 2024 

TD d’informatique, de mathématiques, de statistiques :     du lundi 22 janvier au samedi 13 avril 2024 

TD de droit, d’économie, de gestion, d’information-communication : du lundi 5 février au samedi 13 avril 2024 

Examens :       du lundi 29 avril au samedi 18 mai 2024 
 
Vacances : du lundi 15 avril au samedi 27 avril 2024 
Jours fériés : lundi 1er avril, mercredi 1er mai, mercredi 8 mai, jeudi 9 mai, lundi 20 mai 2024 
 

 
Examens de seconde session (dite « de rattrapages ») : du lundi 17 juin au vendredi 28 juin 2024 
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ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-2024 – Exchange programme students 

 
 

 
AUTUMN SEMESTER : 

Courses: from Monday 18th September to Saturday 9th December 2023 

Tutorials in Computer Science, Mathematics, Statistics: from Monday 18th September to Saturday 9th December 2023 

Tutorials in Law, Economics, Management, Information-Communication: from Monday 2nd October to Saturday 9th December 2023   

 

Revision week (no courses during this period):  from Monday 11th December to Saturday 16th December 2023 

Exams:  from Monday 18th December to Friday 22nd December 2023 and from Monday 8th 
January to Saturday 20th January 2024. 

 
       Holidays: from Monday 25th December 2023 to Saturday 6th January 2024 

Public holidays: Wednesday 1st November, Saturday 11th November 2023 
 
SPRING SEMESTER 

Courses: From Monday 22nd January to Saturday 13th April 2024 

Tutorials in Computer Science, Mathematics, Statistics:     From Monday 22nd January to Saturday 13th April 2024 
 

Tutorials in Law, Economics, Management, Information-Communication: from Monday 5th Februrary to Satuday 13th April 2024 

Exams:      from Monday 29th April to Saturday 18th May 2024 

 
Holidays: from Monday 15th April to Saturday 27th April 2024 
Public holidays: Monday 1st April, Wednesday 1st May, Wednesday 8th May, Thursday 9th May, Monday 20th May 2024 
 

 
Resit exams: from Monday 17th June to Friday 28th June 2024 


